against evolving cyber threats. This renewal ensures uninterrupted coverage and continues the City’s
commitment to a strong cybersecurity posture.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Three of these circumstances apply:
(b) Purchases for additions to and repairs and maintenance of equipment owned by the City which
may be more efficiently added to, repaired or maintained by a certain person;

[...]

broader vendor outreach and free supplier participation, and provides data transparency through
dashboards and reporting to support informed decision-making and public accountability.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Three of these circumstances apply:
(b) Purchases for additions to and repairs and maintenance of equipment owned by the City which
may be more efficiently added to, repaired or maintained by a certain person;